DISTRICT CANDIDATE AND/OR COMMITTEE NAME

o o o o B~ b B W W W W W W DN DNDNDDNDN PP P PP P

GIBSON, JOHN C
SAURO, JAMES

VAN DREW, JEFF
ALBANO, NELSON
VAN DREW & ALBANO
BLEE AND CONOVER
BLEE, FRANCIS J
CONOVER, KIRK W
WHELAN & TYNER
BRITTIN, RON
BURZICHELLI, JOHN J
FISHER, DOUGLAS H
RHUDY, PHILIP S
ZEE, JAMES W
RHUDY & ZEE
MAYER, DAVID R
MORIARTY & MAYER
MORIARTY, PAUL D
CRUZ-PEREZ, NILSA
ROBERTS, JOSEPH J
GREENWALD, LOUIS D
LAMPITT, PAMELA ROSEN

2005 PRIMARY ELECTION - 11-DAY PREELECTION REPORTING PERIOD
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INC/
PARTY CHAL

IIC

C/C

C/

RECEIVED

6,095.00
250.00
45,390.00

8,250.00
0.00
15,687.00
7,987.00
9,200.00
0.00
2,800.00
28,150.00

4,246.80
3,975.00
0.00

0.00
6,000.00
21,050.00
6,550.00

EXPENDED

305.26
0.00
7,264.46

0.00
0.00
944.55
8,215.96
4,407.22
0.00
1,652.00
3,974.45

296.80
5,135.00
0.00

10,687.67
19,990.54
30,017.72

0.00

CUMULATIVE
RECEIVED

141,607.73
250.00
465,682.54

8,350.00
0.00
185,511.66
110,830.78
17,100.00
0.00
87,409.93
73,643.38
12,121.93

4,246.80
91,001.08
5,000.00

57,051.41
305,261.66
493,191.36

8,201.00

CUMULATIVE
EXPENDED

25,914.69
0.00
325,718.65

0.00

0.00
36,008.51
8,715.96
9,038.92
0.00
16,494.53
16,640.38
12,121.93

296.80
41,424.28
0.00

29,778.14
182,525.83
217,293.37

1,650.00

CLOSING BALANCE
FROM REPORT

115,693.84
250.00
139,963.89

8,350.00
0.00
143,504.15
102,114.82
8,061.08
0.00
70,915.40
57,003.00
0.00

3,950.00
49,576.80
5,000.00

27,273.27
122,735.83
275,897.99

6,551.00

FILING *
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DISTRICT CANDIDATE AND/OR COMMITTEE NAME
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FLEISCHNER, MARC
GURENLIAN, JOANN R
FLEISCHNER & GURENLIAN
CONNERS, JACK
CONAWAY, HERBERT C
CONNERS & CONAWAY
DONNELLY, JOE

SAVALA, MIKE

7TH DISTRICT REPUBLICANS
BODINE, FRANCIS L
CHATZIDAKIS, LARRY
BODINE & CHATZIDAKIS
HARTMAN, DONALD G
WEINSTEIN, SANDY
HARTMAN & WEINSTEIN
CONNORS, CHRISTOPHER J
RUMPF, BRIAN E
CONNORS & RUMPF
HOLZAPFEL, JAMES W
WOLFE, DAVID W
CORODEMUS, STEVE
DOHERTY, MATTHEW J
KEAN, SEAN T

REILLY, JAMES M

PARTY
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INC/
CHAL

RECEIVED

350.00
17,900.00
18,800.00

1,000.00

13,152.00
0.00
600.00
22,325.00

1,060.00

950.00
27,800.00
1,750.00
16,986.59
60,350.00
1,850.00
19,750.00

EXPENDED

113.14
577.09
1,401.64
4,058.13

3,152.00
0.00
0.00

3,464.00

0.00

0.00
9,190.90
1,087.80
7,236.43

11,959.73
2,091.50
1,570.00

CUMULATIVE
RECEIVED

450.00
94,292.42
125,531.89
166,949.44

54,002.00
6,461.00
17,939.00
213,548.00

1,060.00

82,446.92
59,191.10
63,744.25
178,407.30
125,993.00
155,899.58
44,405.00

CUMULATIVE
EXPENDED

113.14
37,249.00
60,985.52

164,581.81

3,252.00
1,378.00
5,100.00
125,625.00

0.00

5,259.40
14,837.90
30,053.79
156,405.01
33,327.21
131,847.58

1,599.12

CLOSING BALANCE
FROM REPORT

336.86
57,043.42
64,546.37

2,367.63

50,750.00

5,083.00
12,839.00
87,923.00

1,060.00

77,187.52
44,353.20
33,690.46
22,002.29
92,665.79
41,077.86
42,305.88
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DISTRICT CANDIDATE AND/OR COMMITTEE NAME

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
16
16
16

MALTZ, EVAN S

BECK, JENNIFER
OSCANLON, DECLAN

BECK & OSCANLON
PANTER, MICHAEL J
MORGAN, ROBERT L
PANTER & MORGAN
AZZOLINA, JOSEPH
HANDLIN, AMY

INZERILLO, LEONARD L
THOMPSON, SAMUEL D
FLYNN, WILLIAM E
DASARO, MICHAEL

FLYNN & DASARO

BARONI, BILL

BENSON, DANIEL R
GREENSTEIN, LINDA R
PAQUETTE, MICHAEL D
GUSCIORA, REED
WATSON-COLEMAN, BONNIE
15TH DISTRICT DEMOCRATS
BATEMAN, CHRISTOPHER S
BIONDI, PETER J

SERAFIN, STAN

PARTY
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INC/
CHAL

RECEIVED

0.00
1,000.00
3,600.00

200.00
800.00
20,705.00
400.00
21,812.00
1,134.11

300.00
4,636.35
8,390.00

20,825.00
2,451.22
1,125.00
7,050.00

0.00
3,000.00

0.00

EXPENDED

2,243.86
985.00
1,300.00

11,510.11
8,693.00
9,904.10

548.55
1,021.23
35.11

0.00
18,804.01
11,916.45

4,930.28
2,451.22
487.50
2,881.83
60.00
2,366.38

12,317.54

CUMULATIVE
RECEIVED

42,450.00
42,175.00
40,521.00

3,600.00

175,536.91
196,173.00
40,372.57
5,250.00
120,573.59
3,000.20

300.00
224,936.87
69,466.69
101,117.17
20,373.57
83,711.07
191,985.86
12,720.33
66,078.89
235,600.10
18,057.00

CUMULATIVE
EXPENDED

41,292.24
25,088.97
26,682.41

1,300.00

154,079.17
27,601.13
16,591.16

1,348.55
36,502.27
35.11

0.00
197,541.47
49,357.20
66,512.53
9,078.07
53,146.59
130,532.03
6,349.96
36,837.49
73,117.28
17,606.76

CLOSING BALANCE
FROM REPORT

1,157.76
17,086.03
13,838.59

2,300.00

21,457.74
155,571.38
23,781.41
3,901.45
84,037.46
2,265.09

300.00
51,824.38
20,109.49
34,604.64
11,295.50
30,564.68
66,403.83
6,370.37
29,373.50
162,282.82

450.24
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DISTRICT CANDIDATE AND/OR COMMITTEE NAME

17
17
17
18
18
19
19
20
20
20
21
21
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24

BARRIER, CATHERINE J
CHIVUKULA, UPENDRA J
EGAN, JOSEPH V
BARNES, PETER J
DIEGNAN, PATRICK J
VAS, JOSEPH
WISNIEWSKI, JOHN S
COHEN, NEIL M

CRYAN, JOSEPH

COHEN & CRYAN
BRAMNICK, JON M
MUNOZ, ERIC
STENDER, LINDA
GREEN, JERRY
STENDER & GREEN
DIMAIO, JOHN
DOHERTY, MICHAEL J
FUZO, FRANK J
KARROW, MARCIA A
KOVACH, JANICE

PECK, MARK R
WAGNER-GLASER, SUSAN L
GREGG, GUY R
MCHOSE, ALISON LITTELL

PARTY CHAL
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INC/

RECEIVED

813.65
46,228.00
9,900.00
1,000.00
15,350.00

13,800.00
1,750.00
80,625.00
17,550.00
2,075.00
0.00
4,250.00
11,766.08
0.00
6,360.00
10,980.00
8,860.00
9,254.00
15,475.00
8,609.15
8,000.00
0.00

EXPENDED

198.25
6,215.71
1,197.71

545.34
4,260.85

9,486.18
22,898.82
7,477.11
4,081.19
3,905.00
330.00
1,474.57
39,251.53
0.00
30,050.00
744.00
38,203.32
15,500.00
1,063.02
11,948.84
8,274.66
4,429.13

CUMULATIVE

RECEIVED

4,711.70
227,455.39
199,616.76
146,099.63
173,032.99
218,793.27
449,152.93
314,118.67
203,723.62

77,116.34
116,742.66
64,418.00
101,298.95
212,574.06
20,509.26
58,994.16
30,202.65
101,842.71
52,551.80
19,500.00
25,081.65

8,800.00

101,112.74
53,537.92

CUMULATIVE

EXPENDED

896.02
102,111.18
72,809.60
54,596.92
81,670.01
37,238.40
267,665.61
269,807.45
106,156.54
15,571.22
104,872.05
44,857.00
74,168.21
150,926.20
7,539.56
48,202.52
6,101.88
73,570.61
27,472.10
1,671.27
21,119.19
8,799.66
75,217.23
25,804.28

CLOSING BALANCE
FROM REPORT

3,802.03
124,769.21
126,807.16

92,075.89
93,688.10
130,589.87
181,487.32
44,311.22
111,391.00
61,545.12
17,048.11
19,570.00
47,392.56
61,647.86
10,309.12
10,791.64
23,825.77
28,230.10
25,599.96
17,828.73
3,962.46
0.34
25,895.51
23,894.43

FILING *
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DISTRICT CANDIDATE AND/OR COMMITTEE NAME

25
25
25
25
26
26
27
27
27
28
29
29
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
32
32
33
33
34

JACKSON, THOMAS
MERKT, RICHARD A
SCHINDLER, JANICE

CARROLL, MICHAEL PATRICK

DECROCE, ALEX
PENNACCHIO, JOSEPH
HACKETT, MIMS
MCKEON, JOHN F
RANKIN, JERMAINE
STANLEY, CRAIG A
CARABALLO, WILFREDO
PAYNE, WILLIAM D
DANCER, RONALD S
MALONE, JOSEPH R
WILLIAMSON, JEFFREY
CHIAPPONE, ANTHONY
EPPS, CHARLES T
MANZO, LOUIS M
PETERSEN, CHRISTINE
PRIETO, VINCENT
QUIGLEY, JOAN M
SIRES, ALBIO

STACK, BRIAN P
GIBLIN, THOMAS P

INC/
PARTY CHAL
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RECEIVED

10,520.00
5,632.02
2,941.00

82,555.00
7,600.00
0.00
1,000.00

2,000.00
9,900.00
15,205.00
0.00
10,350.00

61,056.36

3,100.00
525.94
1,030.13

51,250.00

EXPENDED

11,273.62
7,372.02
135.00

3,151.11
3,313.98
1,000.00
4,750.00

7,341.57
8,322.81
6,621.60

887.97
2,080.99

5,669.59

1,150.00
359.28
0.00

12,195.93

CUMULATIVE
RECEIVED

40,070.00
35,287.67
7,351.00
27,990.00
338,040.28
123,119.16
70,570.13
148,794.86
3,455.61
92,521.88
161,715.00
55,335.55
29,000.00
105,425.37
250.00
5,305.00
71,156.36
47,500.00
5,100.00
55,800.00
97,216.92
141,223.01
10,345.15
54,950.00

CUMULATIVE
EXPENDED

13,354.89
30,353.78
456.00
26,238.51
205,151.65
71,309.92
45,735.30
35,261.84
3,060.54
84,051.02
146,654.96
65,485.34
24,667.19
50,498.00
60.00
2,289.14
15,669.59
49,342.42
4,198.00
25,054.00
65,689.22
32,367.73
600.00
13,231.13

CLOSING BALANCE
FROM REPORT

26,715.11
4,933.89
6,895.00
1,751.49
132,888.63
51,909.24
23,203.80
113,533.02
395.07
8,853.52
15,960.04
0.00
21,071.86
116,112.07
190.00
3,017.86
55,486.77
2,734.06
902.00
19,746.13
31,527.70
108,855.18
9,745.15

41,718.87

FILING *
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DISTRICT CANDIDATE AND/OR COMMITTEE NAME

34
35
35
35
36
36
36
37
37
37
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
40
40
40

OLIVER, SHEILA'Y
POU, NELLIE

SCULLY, JENNIFER
SHORTWAY, DEBORAH
ALOIA, LOUIS G
SCALERA, FREDERICK
SCHAER, GARY
WEINBERG, LORETTA
JOHNSON, GORDON M
WEINBERG & JOHNSON
BALDINO, JOHN J
MILLER, RICHARD L
GORDON, ROBERT M
VOSS, JOAN M
GORDON & VOSS
GABBERT, KENNETH A
ROONEY, JOHN E
VANDERVALK, CHARLOTTE
TESTA, DENNIS
HIGGINS, JOSEPHINE
TESTA & HIGGINS
GINTY, JOHN P
OTOOLE, KEVIN J
RUSSO, DAVID C

PARTY
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INC/
CHAL

RECEIVED

0.00

5,400.00
6,250.00
14,010.00
1,700.00

0.00
1,025.00
922.00
750.00
1,350.00
0.00

2,700.00
505.58

1,602.00

CUMULATIVE

EXPENDED RECEIVED
$

24,459.15

206,955.22

0.00 200.00

0.00

3,000.00 5,400.00

466.45 99,549.06

0.00 14,860.00

5,487.99 61,850.00

7,700.00

-789.75 7,000.00

100.00 2,025.00

17.00 922.00

1,288.08 91,492.00

667.66 45,989.00

0.00 28,250.00

1,118.91

2,749.67 83,156.45

3,301.59 68,521.04

102.00 1,602.00

200.00

176,349.51

96,374.55

CUMULATIVE
EXPENDED

21,627.95
79,439.83
0.00

0.00
3,000.00
65,822.91
40.00
58,213.24
4,625.00
16,002.70
436.75
17.00
33,926.15
19,357.63
5,415.00
0.00
37,491.56
5,410.41

102.00
0.00
17,726.56
56,967.92

CLOSING BALANCE
FROM REPORT

2,831.20
127,515.39
200.00
0.00
2,400.00
33,514.15
14,820.00
27,472.27
4,700.98
1,190.11
1,588.25
905.00
57,565.85
26,631.37
22,835.00
1,118.91
45,664.89
63,110.63

1,500.00
200.00
157,281.91
38,806.63

FILING *
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DISTRICT CANDIDATE AND/OR COMMITTEE NAME

40
40
40

10
10
10
11
16
16
16
22
22
22
31
31
33
33
33

BIDWELL, JANE
BEATTIE, RONALD
BIDWELL & BEATTIE

COULTER, DOLORES J
DENUYL, JAMES
COULTER & DENUYL
JONES, JONI

JONES, LAWRENCE
JONES & JONES
DOHERTY & REILLY
EADER, CHARLES
GOLDBERG, MICHAEL
EADER & GOLDBERG
BOOKER, CHARLES F
KERR, BARBARA TODD
BOOKER & KERR
AYALA, BILL
CHIAPPONE & AYALA
LOMBARDI, VINCENT T
FERNANDEZ, JULIO
LOMBARDI & FERNANDEZ

INC/
PARTY CHAL

RECEIVED

C/C 14,385.00

TOTALS $1,055,593.98

o 0o o U0 U0 U U" »T" U U U U U UT U U O O

CUMULATIVE

EXPENDED RECEIVED
$

4,173.00 19,335.00

$538,974.55 $10,902,601.68

CUMULATIVE
EXPENDED

6,368.50

$5,787,452.85

CLOSING BALANCE
FROM REPORT

12,966.50

$5,240,478.72

FILING *
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INC/ CUMULATIVE CUMULATIVE  CLOSING BALANCE

DISTRICT CANDIDATE AND/OR COMMITTEE NAME PARTY CHAL RECEIVED EXPENDED RECEIVED EXPENDED FROM REPORT  FILING *
$ $ $ $ $
36 DISTRICT 36 DEMOCRATS 2005 D IIC A2
38 MILLER & BALDINO R cic A2
1 CECOLA, GEORGE R C Al
2 TYNER, DAMON D C Al
2 WHELAN, JAMES D C Al
4 AHART, COREY R C Al
4 WINTERS, FRANK R C Al
15 MAVIS, THOMAS R C Al
15 MCCREADY, ROBERT R C Al
17 EDWARDS, CHARLES R C Al
18 EPSTEIN, DANIEL R C Al
19 LONGENHAGEN, DAVID J R C Al
19 ORTEGA, REYES R C Al
20  SMITH, GARRETT D C Al
21 BERGEN, BRUCE D C Al
21 MERMAN, STEVEN D C Al
22 CAMPBELL, BILL D C Al
22 MALOOL, NANCY R C Al
23 MCDONALD, SCOTT D C Al
24 BOYLE, THOMAS B D C Al
25 FAHY, PATRICK D C Al
25 PARRAGA, GASTON D C Al
26 HART, AVERY D C Al
26 LYNCH-MCCABE, KATHLEEN D C Al



DISTRICT CANDIDATE AND/OR COMMITTEE NAME

27
27
28
28
29
29
30
33
34
35
35
35
36
37
37
18
22
24
28
29
31
31
32
32

RIZZO, MICHAEL J
ROSEN, CHARLES A
PIZUTELLI, ANA
TUCKER, DONALD K
GUARINO, ELAINE L
SANABRIA, MIGUEL A
KRAKOWER, MARVIN
VALDES, RICHARD
CHILDRESS, CLENARD H
DARGENIO, RINALDO M
FEENEY, JAMES W
GREEN, MEGHAN
SANDOVAL, JOSE M
CIFARELLI, FRANK J
GORLYN, NORMAN
THAREJA, DHIRAJ
BOCHICCHIO-MEDVED, ELYSE
MURPHY, BRIAN S
DENNIS, BARBARA
MILLER, JOANNE
HOWARD, RITA A
WIRTZ, ANDREW
MARANO, KENNETH C
ONEILL, EDWARD

PARTY CHAL
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INC/

O O O
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RECEIVED

EXPENDED

CUMULATIVE
RECEIVED

CUMULATIVE
EXPENDED

CLOSING BALANCE
FROM REPORT

FILING *

Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al



DISTRICT CANDIDATE AND/OR COMMITTEE NAME

33
34
34
35
35
36
36
37
39
39

RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRIA
ELLISON, DEBBIE
JOHNSON, VASHTI
BROWN, CHAUNCEY |
STEELE, ALFRED E
KEARNEY, JON

MALTESE, ROCCO

STEIN, SHELDON

HERING, JEFFREY
GABBERT & HERING

FILING KEY

R = LONG FORM R-1 FILER

RQ = LONG FORM R-1 FILER (QUARTERLY)

PARTY CHAL

J X X X XV T XUV UT O T

INC/

O O O O

O O O 0O

C/C

RECEIVED

EXPENDED

R-JT-CMTE = CANDIDATE IS PART OF A JOINT CANDIDATES COMMITTEE FILING THE FORM R-1

Al OR A2 = SHORT FORM FILER

A2-JT-CMTE = CANDIDATE IS PART OF A JOINT CANDIDATES COMMITTEE FILING THE FORM A-2

THIS SUMMARY INCLUDES REPORTS RECEIVED AS OF 5:00 PM ON FRIDAY MAY 27, 2005 AND
REPRESENTS INFORMATION AS REPORTED TO THE COMMISSION ON THE 11-DAY PREELECTION REPORT (R) OR
THE MOST RECENT REPORT FILED (QUARTERLY OR 29-DAY PREELECTION).

CUMULATIVE
RECEIVED

CUMULATIVE
EXPENDED

CLOSING BALANCE
FROM REPORT

FILING *



